# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM684590

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT   |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Recorded at Reel 6665, Frame 0621 |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name   | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                        |
|--|----------|----------------|------------------------------------|
| Stifel Bank & Trust, as administrative agent |          | 10/27/2021     | Banking Association: UNITED STATES |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Seaga Manufacturing, Inc. |  |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 700 Seaga Dr.             |  |
| City:           | Freeport                  |  |
| State/Country:  | ILLINOIS                  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 61032                     |  |
| Entity Type:    | Corporation: ILLINOIS     |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark                                |
|----------------|----------|--|
| Serial Number: | 88093609 | SEAGA                                    |
| Serial Number: | 88093654 | SEAGA                                    |
| Serial Number: | 88093697 | IIC                                      |
| Serial Number: | 88093721 | IIC A DIVISION OF SEAGA INTELLIGENT INVE |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2136207848

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com
Correspondent Name: Justine Lu/White & Case LLP

Address Line 1: 555 South Flower Street, Suite 2700 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1134402-0063-S216 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Justine Lu        |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Justine Lu/      |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 10/29/2021        |
|                         |                   |

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Project Pretzel - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page1.tif source=Project Pretzel - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page2.tif source=Project Pretzel - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page3.tif

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is effective as of [ 2 2 ], 2021 and is given by STIFEL BANK & TRUST, in its capacity as administrative agent for the benefit of the financial institutions (the "Lenders") that are parties to the Credit and Security Agreement referenced in the Security Agreement referenced below (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"), to SEAGA MANUFACTURING, INC., an Illinois corporation ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 4, 2019 ("Security Agreement"), made by Assignor in favor of Administrative Agent, a security interest was granted by Assignor to Administrative Agent in the Trademark Collateral as those terms are defined in the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent & Trademark Office on June 4, 2019, at Reel 6665, Frame 0621; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires Administrative Agent to release, discharge, terminate and cancel its lien on and security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby terminates, releases, and discharges unto Assignor the continuing security interest in, and any other interest Lenders may have in, Assignor's right, title and interest in, the Trademark Collateral.

The Administrative Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks, and any other applicable government officer record this Release.

This Release and its rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois.

Capitalized terms used herein without definition have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement.

[Signature Page to Follow]

76252726v.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the duly authorized representative of Lenders has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks effective as of the date indicated above.

STIFEL BANK & TRUST

as Administrative Agent

By: Joel McPeak

Vice President

76252726v.2

### SCHEDULE 1

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Seaga (design plus words) - Serial No. 88093609



Seaga (Word-mark) - Serial No. 88093654

HC (design plus words) - Serial No. 88093697



IIC Intelligent Inventory Control (design plus words) - Serial No. 88093721



Intelligent Inventory Control

76252726v.2

**RECORDED: 10/29/2021**